

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 13, 2018

## MEMORANDUM

## FOR - -MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This Department

**MOLANO, JR.**, endorsing their request for approval of Modification of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriations Act., (GAA), to wit: This refers to the memorandum dated 12April 2018 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V.

Tintion	to current Consti	Decrease in unit cost is based on the approved POW and DUPA with reference to current Construction	annroved POW ar	is based on the	2. Decrease in unit cost
		in order to include prioritize section and maximize the usage of allotted funds.	nd maximize the u	ioritize section ar	in order to include pr
to 371.75 l. m.	from 285 l. m.	As per actual survey, plans and program of works, the physical target increased from 285 l. m. to 371.75 l. m.	am of works, the	plans and progra	1. As per actual survey,
		ons;	following reaso	ight due to the	10
					Justification:
₽200.00M		Total	₽200.00M		Total
₽193.00M	₽519.17T/ I.m.	CW-1 (Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure) / <b>371.75 l.m.</b>	₽193.00M	<del>P</del> 677.19T/ l.m.	CW-1 (Construction of Flood Mitigatión Structure) / 285 I.m.
<del>₽</del> 7.00M		EAO	₽7.00M		EAO
Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Type of Work / Physical Target	Allocation in P '000	Unit Cost	Type of Work / Physical Target
ed Pampanga nd Sucad,	itation of Erode , San Simon ar banga	Construction/Rehabilitation of Eroded Pampanga River Bank (San Jose, San Simon and Sucad, Apalit Section), Pampanga	Pampanga Sucad, Apalit	tion of Eroded San Simon and	Construction/Rehabilitation of Eroded Pampanga River Bank (San Jose, San Simon and Sucad, Apalit Section), Pampanga
Mitigation	rogram Iance of Flood age Systems	Elood Management Program Construction/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems	igation	gram nce of Flood Mit e Systems	Flood Management Program Construction/Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems
Against Major	and Properties	OO-2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods	ainst Major	d Properties Ag	OO-2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods
				20000 270LZ)	UACS No.320101100320000 Project ID: ((P00223270LZ)
	FIGUITED		Project Description	nul or Sum	ind cu
	As Modified	7		As ner GAA/Original	As ner (

Materials Price Data.

approval hereof is recommended. Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order, hence,

Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V& CAR DIMAS S. SOGUILON

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR 2

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DSS

Secretary

